
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

5 

2 

6 

1 

7 

1 

1 

8 

3 

2 

3 

9 

10 

3 

4 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

20 

88 

73 

54 

41 

4 

3 

57 

10 

12 

31 

39 

146 

7 

142 

6 

78 

137 

184 

196 

158 

157* 

80 

33 

98 

141 

154 

144 

50 

95 

46 

Class 

SRF3 

STU 

STL 

FP 

T3 

SRF 

STL 

T4 

SRF 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

FP 

STL 

HP 

STL 

GTL 

EP 

STL 

STU 

EP 

FP 

STL 

STL 

SRF 

STU 

HP 

STU 

T4 

STU 

Name 

Ronald Inge 

Rachel Kullman 

Bruce Andersen 

Glenn Cameron 

Dana DeShong  

Ken Marino 

Dale Ford 

Ed Barr 

Lawrence Guilhempe 

Chris Lefferdink 

Denny Hightower 

Carlos Ramirez 

Nilo Ayuyao 

Paul Kullman 

Steve Levine 

W. Griffin 

Stan Winokur 

James Kneeland 

Nicole Hecker 

Eric Diaz 

Siera Kullman 

John Easy 

Jerry Mosely 

Robert Tanon 

Jerry Rigoli 

Jose Rosado 

Luis Castro 

Gerald Wilcox 

Charlie Lowrance 

Ken Payson 

Charles Junger 

Member_ID 

129330 

299713_3 

403471 

405372 

164248_1 

105664 

229631 

449580 

393737 

476843 

512712 

476157 

478095 

299713_1 

373322 

87148 

217394 

222026 

464154 

455290 

299713_4 

430645 

508647 

319131 

48656 

449090 

506210 

421939 

320017 

24928 

478452 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

8 

7 

2 

2 

Best Tm 

1:18.185 

1:18.757 

1:19.941 

1:20.692 

1:20.679 

1:20.859 

1:21.377 

1:20.930 

1:21.671 

1:22.982 

1:23.430 

1:22.877 

1:23.696 

1:24.388 

1:24.067 

1:24.725 

1:26.733 

1:25.803 

1:26.988 

1:18.271 

1:32.804 

1:22.501 

1:32.988 

1:21.589 

1:26.050 

1:24.974 

1:35.668 

Total Tm 

30:57.160 

30:59.226 

31:09.021 

31:17.303 

31:19.705 

31:27.760 

31:28.425 

31:29.059 

31:29.855 

31:37.729 

31:40.848 

31:41.044 

31:45.507 

31:45.998 

31:48.415 

31:57.628 

32:08.888 

32:27.115 

32:33.524 

31:10.175 

31:38.033 

31:39.370 

31:59.045 

27:29.255 

26:17.496 

2:57.210 

31:19.432 

3.791 

Region 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

23 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

11 

22 

83 

11 

83 

83 

22 

11 

Make/Model 

SRF3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

BMW 330i 

SRF 

Mazda Miata 

Subaru BRZ 

SRF 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Crx 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 1 

Mazda Miata 

SRF 

Acura Integra 

VW GTI 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

City_State 

Ft. Myers FL 

Seminole FL 

Sarasota FL 

Hawthorne FL 

Valrico FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Seminole FL 

Indian Shores FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Miami FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Saint Cloud FL 

Oldsmar FL 

Seminole FL 

Indian Rocks Bch FL 

Titusville FL 

Juno Beach FL 

Sanford FL 

Deland FL 

Orlando FL 

Seminole FL 

Miramar FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Davie FL 

Sun City Cntr FL 

Clearwater FL 

Orlando FL 

Bonita Springs FL 

Sebring FL 

Sun City Cntr FL 

Great Neck NY 

Sponsor 

Inge & Assoc 

No Mo Money Racing 

Senson Racing Grp; Autotechnick Racing 

Cameron Bend Angus 

Alegroforte Motorsports 

Lokey Mercedes / Infiniti / Sma 

3 Ds Racing 

None 

Moxie  Bsi Racing  Go Blue! 

Kristina Helferty Cpa/Hightower Racing 

C&W Motorsport 

Nomomoney Ra 

Watersports West 

Hoosier/Boles Motorsports 

Social Security Racing 

Popemachineshop/Followit/Erexfab 

No Mo Money Racing 

Fatbear Racing 

Dj Trump 

Jrsvr & Associates Of Florida 

C&W Motorsport / Castro Racing 

Techcentral Racing 

Firehouse Billboards 

Red Line  Hoosier  Rigoli 

Auto Technik Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:20.679) for T3 by Dana DeShong . 

Printed: 10/15/2017 6:54:01 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

2.066 

Avg. Speed 

36.249 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.185 

Best Speed 

78.276 

Best Lap by 

20 - Ronald Inge 

4th Annual CFR Championship 

Group 1 - 17-R-4732-S 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 9:42:13 

SEBRING CLUB COURSE 1.700 miles 

10/15/2017 09:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

4 

1 

5 

2 

1 

3 

6 

1 

4 

2 

1 

7 

5 

3 

2 

8 

2 

9 

1 

2 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

31 

88 

7 

196 

95 

4 

12 

73 

41 

3 

39 

157* 

46 

146 

144 

154 

141 

137 

142 

158 

10 

80 

33 

184 

98 

20 

57 

6 

50 

54 

78 

Class 

STL 

STU 

FP 

STL 

T4 

SRF 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STL 

STU 

EP 

STU 

STL 

HP 

STU 

SRF 

GTL 

STL 

STU 

SRF 

FP 

STL 

EP 

STL 

SRF3 

T4 

HP 

STU 

FP 

STL 

Name 

Denny Hightower 

Rachel Kullman 

Paul Kullman 

Eric Diaz 

Ken Payson 

Ken Marino 

Chris Lefferdink 

Bruce Andersen 

Christopher Deshong 

Dale Ford 

Carlos Ramirez 

John Easy 

Charles Junger 

Nilo Ayuyao 

Gerald Wilcox 

Luis Castro 

Jose Rosado 

James Kneeland 

Steve Levine 

Siera Kullman 

Lawrence Guilhempe 

Jerry Mosely 

Robert Tanon 

Nicole Hecker 

Jerry Rigoli 

Ronald Inge 

Ed Barr 

W. Griffin 

Charlie Lowrance 

Glenn Cameron 

Stan Winokur 

Member_ID 

512712 

299713_3 

299713_1 

455290 

24928 

105664 

476843 

403471 

164248_3 

229631 

476157 

430645 

478452 

478095 

421939 

506210 

449090 

222026 

373322 

299713_4 

393737 

508647 

319131 

464154 

48656 

129330 

449580 

87148 

320017 

405372 

217394 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

5 

5 

5 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

3 

3 

1 

Best Tm 

1:34.742 

1:42.151 

1:42.472 

1:40.452 

1:44.953 

1:46.520 

1:48.967 

1:49.985 

1:46.160 

1:42.905 

1:47.018 

1:49.334 

1:42.125 

1:55.021 

1:50.565 

2:02.997 

2:04.667 

1:48.994 

1:52.885 

1:48.932 

2:02.680 

1:48.497 

1:59.205 

1:49.928 

1:48.997 

1:50.208 

Total Tm 

11:00.230 

11:12.070 

11:12.517 

12:04.123 

12:54.827 

12:57.075 

12:58.280 

12:59.812 

13:01.324 

13:02.293 

13:03.281 

13:05.008 

13:05.681 

13:08.674 

10:58.866 

11:10.747 

12:50.002 

12:52.260 

8:20.506 

8:38.044 

8:43.798 

9:14.175 

9:28.244 

10:16.645 

5:49.497 

6:19.219 

1:51.346 

Region 

83 

83 

83 

83 

22 

83 

11 

83 

83 

11 

83 

11 

11 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

23 

83 

11 

83 

22 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

SRF 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 330i 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

VW GTI 

Acura Integra 

SRF 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

SRF 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 1 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

SRF3 

Subaru BRZ 

Honda Crx 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

City_State 

Palm Harbor FL 

Seminole FL 

Seminole FL 

Orlando FL 

Sun City Cntr FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Miami FL 

Sarasota FL 

Valrico FL 

Seminole FL 

Saint Cloud FL 

Miramar FL 

Great Neck NY 

Oldsmar FL 

Bonita Springs FL 

Orlando FL 

Clearwater FL 

Sanford FL 

Indian Rocks Bch FL 

Seminole FL 

Cape Coral FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Davie FL 

Deland FL 

Sun City Cntr FL 

Ft. Myers FL 

Indian Shores FL 

Titusville FL 

Sebring FL 

Hawthorne FL 

Juno Beach FL 

Sponsor 

Kristina Helferty Cpa/Hightower Racing 

No Mo Money Racing 

Nomomoney Ra 

Popemachineshop/Followit/Erexfab 

Red Line  Hoosier  Rigoli 

Lokey Mercedes / Infiniti / Sma 

Moxie  Bsi Racing  Go Blue! 

Senson Racing Grp; Autotechnick Racing 

Allegroforte Racing 

3 Ds Racing 

C&W Motorsport 

Auto Technik Racing 

Techcentral Racing 

C&W Motorsport / Castro Racing 

Jrsvr & Associates Of Florida 

Social Security Racing 

Watersports West 

No Mo Money Racing 

None 

Fatbear Racing 

Dj Trump 

Inge & Assoc 

Hoosier/Boles Motorsports 

Firehouse Billboards 

Cameron Bend Angus 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Checkered early due to weather 

Car 157 not detected, Manually scored. 

Printed: 10/15/2017 6:52:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

11.840 

Avg. Speed 

55.617 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.742 

Best Speed 

64.596 

Best Lap by 

31 - Denny Hightower 

4th Annual CFR Championship 

Group 1 - 17-R-4732-S 

Sprint Race - Non Contingent - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:56:14 

SEBRING CLUB COURSE 1.700 miles 

10/14/2017 02:15 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

No. 

10 

65 

99 

82 

69 

15 

5 

26 

55 

41 

Class 

GT1 

SPO 

SPO 

GT2 

GT3 

GTA 

GTA 

ITO 

AS 

SPO 

Name 

Michael Seay 

Lee Arnold 

Gene Paul 

Ernest Wilding 

Bill McGavic 

Chad Jorgensen 

Larry Corwin 

Kimberlee Hendricks 

Jack Goldey 

Carl Bussard 

Member_ID 

337849 

205351 

439923 

257199 

122611 

238943 

258251 

251468_3 

492128 

327873 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

19 

Best Tm 

1:10.840 

1:12.190 

1:13.865 

1:15.593 

1:15.740 

1:15.434 

1:17.503 

1:18.124 

1:19.006 

1:15.186 

Total Tm 

29:29.496 

29:40.730 

30:41.217 

29:31.226 

29:35.749 

30:20.626 

30:21.571 

30:35.924 

29:50.501 

25:30.063 

Region 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

Make/Model 

Chev. Camaro 

Ford Port City LMS 

Chev. Camaro 

BMW M3 

Mazda RX7 

Olds Cutlass 

Chev. Monte Carlo 

Ford Mustang GT 

Chev. Camaro 

Ford Fusion 

City_State 

Longwood FL 

Naples FL 

Tarpon Springs FL 

Winter Park FL 

Arcadia FL 

N. Ft. Myers FL 

Lakeland FL 

Sanford FL 

Port Orange FL 

Micanopy FL 

Sponsor 

Arnold Motorsports 

Esp Motorsports  Llc 

No Mo Money Race Enginering 

Racecars & Restomods 

Old Rooster Racing 

Buddy Hendricks Motorsports/Florida Door & Supply/Astro Performance / Gokimmie.Com 

Jack Goldey Dentistry 

Automotive Recycling 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/15/2017 6:58:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

11.234 

Avg. Speed 

83.007 

Best Lap Tm 

1:10.840 

Best Speed 

86.392 

Best Lap by 

10 - Michael Seay 

4th Annual CFR Championship 

Group 2 - 17-R-4732-S 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 10:23:08 

SEBRING CLUB COURSE 1.700 miles 

10/15/2017 10:10 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

41 

15 

10 

65 

69 

82 

99 

55 

26 

5 

Class 

SPO 

GTA 

GT1 

SPO 

GT3 

GT2 

SPO 

AS 

ITO 

GTA 

Name 

Carl Bussard 

Chad Jorgensen 

Michael Seay 

Lee Arnold 

Bill McGavic 

Ernest Wilding 

Gene Paul 

Jack Goldey 

Kimberlee Hendricks 

Larry Corwin 

Member_ID 

327873 

238943 

337849 

205351 

122611 

257199 

439923 

492128 

251468_3 

258251 

Laps 

9 

9 

Best Tm 

1:37.168 

1:38.807 

Total Tm 

14:47.613 

15:19.707 

Region 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

Make/Model 

Ford Fusion 

Olds Cutlass 

Chev. Camaro 

Ford Port City LMS 

Mazda RX7 

BMW M3 

Chev. Camaro 

Chev. Camaro 

Ford Mustang GT 

Chev. Monte Carlo 

City_State 

Micanopy FL 

N. Ft. Myers FL 

Longwood FL 

Naples FL 

Arcadia FL 

Winter Park FL 

Tarpon Springs FL 

Port Orange FL 

Sanford FL 

Lakeland FL 

Sponsor 

Automotive Recycling 

Racecars & Restomods 

Arnold Motorsports 

No Mo Money Race Enginering 

Esp Motorsports  Llc 

Jack Goldey Dentistry 

Buddy Hendricks Motorsports/Florida Door & Supply/Astro Performance / Gokimmie.Com 

Old Rooster Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Wet Track 

Printed: 10/15/2017 6:57:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

32.094 

Avg. Speed 

62.054 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.168 

Best Speed 

62.984 

Best Lap by 

41 - Carl Bussard 

4th Annual CFR Championship 

Group 2 - 17-R-4732-S 

Sprint Race - Non Contingent - OFFICIAL 

Race started at 15:37:59 

SEBRING CLUB COURSE 1.700 miles 

10/14/2017 02:45 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 

3 

4 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

5 

No. 

23 

126 

37 

12 

101 

2 

35 

74 

81 

25 

75 

151 

46 

78 

5* 

141* 

89 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

Name 

Cory Collum 

John Wilding 

Frank Shanaberger 

Chris Lefferdink 

Mical Fountain 

Eric Servick 

Callum Hay 

Rick Adamczyk 

Greg Kimble 

David Holland 

Roy Parks 

Doug Williams 

Charles Junger 

Stan Winokur 

William Squillace 

Gary Frierson 

James Friedhofer 

Member_ID 

410258 

256005 

375689 

476843 

481962 

437904 

430302 

373256 

386431 

473931 

305527_1 

404371 

478452 

217394 

476069 

383191 

447086 

Laps 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

20 

20 

17 

Best Tm 

1:20.786 

1:20.885 

1:22.004 

1:22.383 

1:22.159 

1:21.958 

1:23.343 

1:23.101 

1:23.583 

1:24.106 

1:24.413 

1:24.411 

1:24.336 

1:26.021 

1:21.536 

1:21.466 

1:25.266 

Total Tm 

31:13.714 

31:13.915 

31:41.672 

31:48.776 

31:48.896 

31:49.768 

32:19.749 

32:23.149 

32:27.200 

31:20.794 

31:24.703 

31:24.785 

31:27.132 

32:09.620 

31:36.622 

31:37.683 

24:31.017 

Region 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

11 

83 

83 

11 

11 

11 

83 

83 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

City_State 

Cape Coral FL 

Winter Park FL 

Sarasota FL 

Miami FL 

Alva FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Odessa FL 

Saint Cloud FL 

Plant City FL 

Sebring FL 

Lae Helen FL 

Stuart FL 

Great Neck NY 

Juno Beach FL 

Jensen Beach FL 

Arcadia Fl FL 

Jensen Beach FL 

Sponsor 

Auto Galaxy   Auto Technik Racing  Dsfc 

Fas Windows & Doors - Www.Faswd.Com 

Slr Motorsports 

Moxie  Bsi Racing  Go Blue! 

Autotechnik  Angry Tomato Racing 

Weather Control A/C 

Thanks Workers And Volunteers! 

5X Racing  5X Offroad  Ghost Innovations 

Dutch Treat Key Limes 

Roy Parks Llc 

Auto Technik Racing 

Auto Technik 

Auto Technik 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Cars 5 and 141 penalized for racing at a Yellow-Flag incident. 

Printed: 10/15/2017 7:01:42 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.201 

Avg. Speed 

75.124 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.786 

Best Speed 

75.756 

Best Lap by 

23 - Cory Collum 

4th Annual CFR Championship 

Group 3 - 17-R-4732-S 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 11:04:25 

SEBRING CLUB COURSE 1.700 miles 

10/15/2017 10:50 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

2 

6 

7 

8 

3 

4 

9 

10 

11 

5 

DNS 

No. 

23 

126 

5 

141 

101 

2 

37 

12 

74 

151 

89 

75 

46 

81 

35 

25 

78 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

Name 

Cory Collum 

John Wilding 

William Squillace 

Gary Frierson 

Mical Fountain 

Eric Servick 

Frank Shanaberger 

Chris Lefferdink 

Rick Adamczyk 

Doug Williams 

James Friedhofer 

Roy Parks 

Charles Junger 

Greg Kimble 

Callum Hay 

David Holland 

No Information 

Member_ID 

410258 

256005 

476069 

383191 

481962 

437904 

375689 

476843 

373256 

404371 

447086 

305527_1 

478452 

386431 

430302 

473931 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

3 

Best Tm 

1:23.810 

1:22.837 

1:25.529 

1:25.877 

1:26.943 

1:26.465 

1:28.797 

1:26.864 

1:27.614 

1:28.702 

1:28.945 

1:31.339 

1:29.306 

1:31.388 

1:29.869 

1:34.430 

Total Tm 

15:44.902 

15:46.798 

16:11.415 

16:16.489 

16:22.442 

16:31.068 

16:32.270 

16:33.047 

16:45.286 

17:12.179 

17:26.145 

17:28.664 

15:45.624 

15:47.757 

16:07.893 

4:55.651 

Region 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

11 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

11 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

City_State 

Cape Coral FL 

Winter Park FL 

Jensen Beach FL 

Arcadia Fl FL 

Alva FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Sarasota FL 

Miami FL 

Saint Cloud FL 

Stuart FL 

Jensen Beach FL 

Lae Helen FL 

Great Neck NY 

Plant City FL 

Odessa FL 

Sebring FL 

Sponsor 

Auto Galaxy   Auto Technik Racing  Dsfc 

Fas Windows & Doors - Www.Faswd.Com 

Auto Technik 

Auto Technik 

Autotechnik  Angry Tomato Racing 

Weather Control A/C 

Slr Motorsports 

Moxie  Bsi Racing  Go Blue! 

5X Racing  5X Offroad  Ghost Innovations 

Roy Parks Llc 

Auto Technik Racing 

Thanks Workers And Volunteers! 

Dutch Treat Key Limes 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/15/2017 7:09:55 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1.896 

Avg. Speed 

71.245 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.837 

Best Speed 

73.880 

Best Lap by 

126 - John Wilding 

4th Annual CFR Championship 

Group 3 - 17-R-4732-S 

Sprint Race - Non Contingent - OFFICIAL 

Race (15:00 Time) started at 16:00:47 

SEBRING CLUB COURSE 1.700 miles 

10/14/2017 03:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

No. 

22 

145* 

141 

61 

06 

29 

21 

36 

152 

Class 

P2 

CF 

FF 

CF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

P2 

P2 

Name 

Ernie Gonella 

Reggie Smith 

Roelof Blok 

Dennis Fresch 

Patrick Chaffin 

Mike Schiffer 

Harry Schneider 

Lloyd Sutherland 

Ed Ronshausen 

Member_ID 

447497 

15315 

459715 

327763 

221721 

78934 

134449 

225289 

128295_1 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

1:21.062 

1:23.967 

1:21.529 

1:23.042 

1:28.252 

1:32.103 

1:33.941 

1:32.095 

10:27.806 

Total Tm 

29:43.613 

30:21.546 

30:22.733 

30:25.167 

31:01.954 

30:39.484 

31:03.045 

3:14.510 

10:27.806 

Region 

11 

11 

83 

83 

34 

83 

83 

11 

83 

Make/Model 

Ego PT01 

Crossle FF 

Van Diemen RF98K 

Lotus 61 

Caracal D 

Mysterian M2 

Adams Aero 

Swift DB2 

Van Diemen Kestrel 

City_State 

Coconut Creek FL 

Sebring FL 

Ocala FL 

Sebring FL 

Windermere FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Boca Raton FL 

St. Petersburg FL 

Sponsor 

E.G. One Racing 

Asi Flying Machines South 

Ronin Racing 

Bayshore Racing 

Executive Autosport/ Liverpool Motor Club 

S Racing 

Ronshausen Racing / Arw 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 145 not detected, photocell scored 

Rain 

Printed: 10/15/2017 7:04:21 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

37.933 

Avg. Speed 

61.762 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.062 

Best Speed 

75.498 

Best Lap by 

22 - Ernie Gonella 

4th Annual CFR Championship 

Group 4 - 17 R-4732-S 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race started at 11:46:51 

SEBRING CLUB COURSE 1.700 miles 

10/15/2017 11:10 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

06 

141 

152 

61 

29 

21 

36 

145 

22 

Class 

FV 

FF 

P2 

CF 

FV 

FV 

P2 

CF 

P2 

Name 

Patrick Chaffin 

Roelof Blok 

Ed Ronshausen 

Dennis Fresch 

Mike Schiffer 

Harry Schneider 

Lloyd Sutherland 

Reggie Smith 

Ernie Gonella 

Member_ID 

221721 

459715 

128295_1 

327763 

78934 

134449 

225289 

15315 

447497 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

1 

Best Tm 

1:38.206 

1:38.287 

1:39.424 

1:41.432 

1:46.582 

1:44.906 

2:16.127 

Total Tm 

15:40.931 

15:55.864 

15:56.459 

16:13.318 

17:04.233 

17:05.284 

2:21.272 

Region 

34 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

11 

11 

Make/Model 

Caracal D 

Van Diemen RF98K 

Van Diemen Kestrel 

Lotus 61 

Mysterian M2 

Adams Aero 

Swift DB2 

Crossle FF 

Ego PT01 

City_State 

Windermere FL 

Ocala FL 

St. Petersburg FL 

Sebring FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Sebring FL 

Coconut Creek FL 

Sponsor 

Asi Flying Machines South 

Ronshausen Racing / Arw 

Ronin Racing 

Bayshore Racing 

Executive Autosport/ Liverpool Motor Club 

S Racing 

E.G. One Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Rain 

Printed: 10/15/2017 7:03:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

14.933 

Avg. Speed 

58.538 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.206 

Best Speed 

62.318 

Best Lap by 

06 - Patrick Chaffin 

4th Annual CFR Championship 

Group 4 - 17 R-4732-S 

Sprint Race - Non Contingent - OFFICIAL 

Race (15:00 Time) started at 16:26:45 

SEBRING CLUB COURSE 1.700 miles 

10/14/2017 03:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

03 

41 

15 

91 

0 

23 

Class 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FC 

FC 

FC 

Name 

William Wald 

Justin Gordon 

Austin McKusker 

Bill Herscher 

John Herscher 

Stanley Hallock 

Member_ID 

321653 

477580 

450819 

120992 

95582_1 

211336 

Laps 

12 

1 

1 

Best Tm 

1:29.578 

2:02.064 

2:23.978 

Total Tm 

30:55.447 

2:03.168 

2:26.006 

11.068 

Region 

83 

11 

23 

83 

83 

83 

Make/Model 

Mazda Pro FM 

Honda Crawford 

Crawford 

Van Diemen RF 91 

Van Diemen RF01 

Van Diemen RF94/5 

City_State 

Treasure Island FL 

W. Palm Bch FL 

New York NY 

Sorrento FL 

Ft Myers FL 

Orlando FL 

Sponsor 

Finnspeed Firehouse Subs 

Dot Works 

Primus 

Big Diamond Racing  Primus Racing Parts 

Drstanhallock/Primus/Airoptix 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Rain 

Printed: 10/15/2017 7:06:19 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

11 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

39.581 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.578 

Best Speed 

68.320 

Best Lap by 

03 - William Wald 

4th Annual CFR Championship 

Group 5 - 17-R-4732-S 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:32:18 

SEBRING CLUB COURSE 1.700 miles 

10/15/2017 01:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

0 

03 

41 

15 

91 

23 

Class 

FC 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FC 

FC 

Name 

John Herscher 

William Wald 

Justin Gordon 

Austin McKusker 

Bill Herscher 

Stanley Hallock 

Member_ID 

95582_1 

321653 

477580 

450819 

120992 

211336 

Laps 

1 

Best Tm 

1:59.789 

Total Tm 

1:59.789 

Region 

83 

83 

11 

23 

83 

83 

Make/Model 

Van Diemen RF01 

Mazda Pro FM 

Honda Crawford 

Crawford 

Van Diemen RF 91 

Van Diemen RF94/5 

City_State 

Ft Myers FL 

Treasure Island FL 

W. Palm Bch FL 

New York NY 

Sorrento FL 

Orlando FL 

Sponsor 

Big Diamond Racing  Primus Racing Parts 

Finnspeed Firehouse Subs 

Dot Works 

Primus 

Drstanhallock/Primus/Airoptix 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/15/2017 7:05:15 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

51.090 

Best Lap Tm 

1:59.789 

Best Speed 

51.090 

Best Lap by 

0 - John Herscher 

4th Annual CFR Championship 

Group 5 - 17-R-4732-S 

Sprint Race - Non Contingent - OFFICIAL 

Race (15:00 Time) started at 16:50:33 

SEBRING CLUB COURSE 1.700 miles 

10/14/2017 04:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

No. 

16 

38 

100 

86 

6 

40 

44 

126 

95 

43 

127 

7 

Class 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

Name 

Skip Bryan 

Beau Gabel 

William Blair 

John Callahan 

Michael Kennedy 

Gerald Wilcox 

William Newman 

Philip Needs 

Jonathan Parker 

Ken Munkittrick 

Dale Lagasse 

Kenneth Taylor 

Member_ID 

288661 

130471 

516873 

103286 

240976 

421939 

372899 

404465 

371271 

339814 

415701 

151184 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

11 

9 

9 

4 

1 

Best Tm 

1:24.786 

1:27.305 

1:25.905 

1:28.260 

1:31.528 

1:31.046 

1:32.710 

1:24.593 

1:18.837 

1:47.023 

1:29.061 

1:46.502 

Total Tm 

19:47.138 

20:09.937 

20:11.100 

20:12.772 

20:18.245 

20:46.448 

20:59.478 

16:10.062 

12:11.357 

19:46.005 

6:06.394 

1:49.429 

Region 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

Make/Model 

BMW 325 

Lotus Super 7 

Ford Mustang 

Lotus Elan 

Beach 5C  FV 

Triumph GT6 

Triumph GT6 

Lotus Elan 

Porsche 911 

Triumph TR3 

Lotus Elan 

Triumph TR7 

City_State 

The Villages FL 

Chuluota FL 

Sarasota FL 

W. Palm Beach FL 

Kissimmee FL 

Bonita Springs FL 

Matlacha Isles FL 

Sarasota FL 

Melbourne FL 

Clearwater FL 

Sarasota FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Sponsor 

Road N Race 

The Old Salty Dog 

Autogroup Racing Service 

Techcentral Racing 

Cathouse Racing 

The Old Salty Dog 

Martini Racing 

The Old Salty Dog 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/16/2017 4:23:41 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

22.799 

Avg. Speed 

67.018 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.837 

Best Speed 

77.629 

Best Lap by 

95 - Jonathan Parker 

4th Annual CFR Championship 

Group 6 - 17-R-4732-S 

Race 1 - Non Contingent - OFFICIAL 

Race started at 8:03:30 

SEBRING CLUB COURSE 1.700 miles 

10/15/2017 08:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

95 

16 

6 

195 

100 

86 

126 

38 

127 

40 

44 

96 

7 

43 

Class 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

VIN 

Name 

Jonathan Parker 

Skip Bryan 

Michael Kennedy 

Steven Piantieri 

William Blair 

John Callahan 

Philip Needs 

Beau Gabel 

Dale Lagasse 

Gerald Wilcox 

William Newman 

David Dartt 

Kenneth Taylor 

Ken Munkittrick 

Member_ID 

371271 

288661 

240976 

95 

516873 

103286 

404465 

130471 

415701 

421939 

372899 

284048 

151184 

339814 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

Best Tm 

1:35.744 

1:37.991 

1:40.487 

1:40.552 

1:43.343 

1:44.320 

Total Tm 

21:18.494 

22:15.518 

22:18.713 

22:31.442 

21:26.254 

21:34.669 

Region 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

65 

83 

83 

Make/Model 

Porsche 911 

BMW 325 

Beach 5C  FV 

Alfa Romeo Spider 

Ford Mustang 

Lotus Elan 

Lotus Elan 

Lotus Super 7 

Lotus Elan 

Triumph GT6 

Triumph GT6 

Austin Cooper 

Triumph TR7 

Triumph TR3 

City_State 

Melbourne FL 

The Villages FL 

Kissimmee FL 

Orlando FL 

Sarasota FL 

W. Palm Beach FL 

Sarasota FL 

Chuluota FL 

Sarasota FL 

Bonita Springs FL 

Matlacha Isles FL 

Lake Wales FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Clearwater FL 

Sponsor 

Martini Racing 

Road N Race 

Autogroup Racing Service 

Mackin Llc 

The Old Salty Dog 

The Old Salty Dog 

The Old Salty Dog 

Techcentral Racing 

Cathouse Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Wet Track 

Printed: 10/16/2017 4:25:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

57.024 

Avg. Speed 

62.229 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.744 

Best Speed 

63.920 

Best Lap by 

95 - Jonathan Parker 

4th Annual CFR Championship 

Group 6 - 17-R-4732-S 

Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:17:27 

SEBRING CLUB COURSE 1.700 miles 

10/15/2017 01:40 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

4 

5 

3 

6 

7 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

1 

5 

8 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

73 

72 

41 

99 

66 

02 

150 

06 

151 

3 

142 

79 

17 

13 

110 

58 

12 

116 

47 

91* 

09 

01 

15 

146 

31 

93 

27 

Class 

ITS 

ITS 

ITR 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITB 

IT7 

IT7 

ITB 

ITB 

IT7 

ITB 

ITC 

ITB 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITC 

ITC 

Name 

Bruce Andersen 

Mark Paterniti 

Michael Paramore 

Kenneth West 

David Johnson 

Peter Burris-Meyer 

Charlie Lowrance 

Clifford Rhoades 

Harley Scuffil 

Dale Ford 

Steve Levine 

David Boles 

Lon Carey 

Eric Moye 

Michael Horn 

Edwin Prado 

David Moye 

Bill Yates 

Miki Moerwald 

George Neill 

Manny Simoes 

Steven Elicati 

Don Vicini 

Nilo Ayuyao 

Denny Hightower 

Mark Brackett 

Steve Davis 

Member_ID 

403471 

440780 

473726 

415043 

434210 

447766 

320017 

355419 

498195 

229631 

373322 

184279 

230718 

478911 

134681 

201408_1 

478892 

317167 

227533 

407223 

279971 

341647 

236815 

478095 

512712 

475208 

412436 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

7 

4 

Best Tm 

1:28.974 

1:29.548 

1:28.487 

1:28.990 

1:29.642 

1:29.830 

1:29.862 

1:30.542 

1:30.754 

1:30.259 

1:32.752 

1:35.563 

1:37.861 

1:38.743 

1:37.953 

1:37.769 

1:40.397 

1:40.600 

1:40.795 

1:43.803 

1:37.074 

1:33.918 

Total Tm 

16:12.565 

16:14.631 

16:16.395 

16:17.624 

16:18.592 

16:19.639 

16:20.769 

16:21.948 

16:22.912 

16:23.883 

16:25.134 

16:26.591 

16:29.370 

16:30.471 

16:32.219 

16:33.847 

16:35.063 

16:37.252 

16:41.010 

16:13.918 

11:46.613 

6:33.988 

Region 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

55 

83 

83 

83 

83 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

BMW 325is 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Golf III7 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX7 

Ford Mustang 

VW Golf GTI 

Mazda RX7 

Toyota Celica 

VW Rabbit 

Porsche 914 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Maita 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 210 

Honda Civic 1500S 

City_State 

Sarasota FL 

Daytona Beach FL 

Tampa FL 

Apopka FL 

Bradenton FL 

Titusville FL 

Sebring FL 

Sebring FL 

Naples FL 

Seminole FL 

Indian Rocks Bch FL 

Melbourne FL 

Jupiter FL 

Longwood FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Tampa FL 

Winter Park FL 

Avon Park FL 

Clearwater FL 

St. Petersburg FL 

Sanford FL 

Lake City FL 

Garner NC 

Oldsmar FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Melbourne FL 

Lake Panasoffkee FL 

Sponsor 

Senson Racing Grp; Autotechnick Racing 

Florida Door & Supply Racing 

Apple A Day 

Weather Control A/C 

Firehouse Billboards 

Clifford R. Rhoades  P.A.   Attorney At Law 

Black Horse Motors 

3 Ds Racing 

Watersports West 

Horn Racing 

Moye Boy Racing 

Yates Racing 

Redhareracing 

Mighty Mouse Racing 

Florida Digital Reporting  Miatapartswarehouse@Gmail.Com 

Kristina Helferty Cpa/Hightower Racing 

1\* Racing 

Fuel Tek 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Checkered early due to Lightning in area. 

Printed: 10/15/2017 7:11:51 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

2.066 

Avg. Speed 

56.634 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.487 

Best Speed 

69.163 

Best Lap by 

41 - Michael Paramore 

4th Annual CFR Championship 

Group 7 - 17-R-4732-S 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:48:45 

SEBRING CLUB COURSE 1.700 miles 

10/15/2017 02:20 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

3 

5 

4 

5 

1 

2 

6 

7 

3 

1 

2 

4 

8 

1 

9 

10 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

41 

73 

72 

150 

66 

02 

99 

01 

09 

151 

15 

79 

110 

142 

146 

58 

13 

12 

91* 

06 

47 

3 

31 

17 

116 

93 

27 

Class 

ITR 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITB 

ITB 

ITS 

ITS 

ITB 

IT7 

IT7 

ITB 

ITS 

ITC 

ITS 

ITS 

IT7 

ITB 

ITC 

ITC 

Name 

Michael Paramore 

Bruce Andersen 

Mark Paterniti 

Charlie Lowrance 

David Johnson 

Peter Burris-Meyer 

Kenneth West 

Steven Elicati 

Manny Simoes 

Harley Scuffil 

Don Vicini 

David Boles 

Michael Horn 

Steve Levine 

Nilo Ayuyao 

Edwin Prado 

Eric Moye 

David Moye 

George Neill 

Clifford Rhoades 

Miki Moerwald 

Dale Ford 

Denny Hightower 

Lon Carey 

Bill Yates  

Mark Brackett 

Steve Davis 

Member_ID 

473726 

403471 

440780 

320017 

434210 

437904 

415043 

341647 

279971 

498195 

236815 

184279 

134681 

373322 

478095 

201408_1 

478911 

478892 

407223 

355419 

227533 

229631 

512712 

230718 

317167 

475208 

412436 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

10 

10 

5 

4 

Best Tm 

1:19.625 

1:19.586 

1:21.050 

1:21.446 

1:21.444 

1:21.532 

1:21.464 

1:22.322 

1:23.013 

1:23.187 

1:22.924 

1:23.241 

1:25.257 

1:24.334 

1:24.111 

1:25.611 

1:25.553 

1:26.610 

1:36.379 

1:21.969 

1:35.180 

1:22.052 

1:24.755 

Total Tm 

20:07.740 

20:09.577 

20:33.862 

20:37.486 

20:38.987 

20:44.972 

20:47.381 

20:49.891 

21:13.821 

21:18.086 

21:22.474 

21:24.004 

20:16.753 

20:16.782 

20:18.363 

20:29.020 

20:37.974 

20:51.144 

21:23.329 

14:41.755 

16:34.835 

7:03.481 

5:50.514 

Region 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

55 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

11 

83 

83 

83 

83 

83 

Make/Model 

BMW 325is 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Maita 

Volkswagen Golf III7 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

VW Golf GTI 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX7 

Porsche 914 

Mazda Miata 

VW Rabbit 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Toyota Celica 

Datsun 210 

Honda Civic 1500S 

City_State 

Tampa FL 

Sarasota FL 

Daytona Beach FL 

Sebring FL 

Bradenton FL 

Titusville 

Apopka FL 

Lake City FL 

Sanford FL 

Naples FL 

Garner NC 

Melbourne FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Indian Rocks Bch FL 

Oldsmar FL 

Tampa FL 

Longwood FL 

Winter Park FL 

St. Petersburg FL 

Sebring FL 

Clearwater FL 

Seminole FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Jupiter FL 

Avon Park FL 

Melbourne FL 

Lake Panasoffkee FL 

Sponsor 

Apple A Day 

Senson Racing Grp; Autotechnick Racing 

Florida Door & Supply Racing 

Firehouse Billboards 

Weather Control A/C 

Florida Digital Reporting  Miatapartswarehouse@Gmail.Com 

Mighty Mouse Racing 

Black Horse Motors 

Horn Racing 

Watersports West 

Moye Boy Racing 

Clifford R. Rhoades  P.A.   Attorney At Law 

Redhareracing 

3 Ds Racing 

Kristina Helferty Cpa/Hightower Racing 

Yates Racing 

1\* Racing 

Fuel Tek 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 91 not detected, photocell scored. 

New Course Record for ITB 1:23.241 by Car 79, David Boles 

Printed: 10/15/2017 7:11:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1.837 

Avg. Speed 

76.010 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.586 

Best Speed 

76.898 

Best Lap by 

73 - Bruce Andersen 

4th Annual CFR Championship 

Group 7 - 17-R-4732-S 

Sprint Race - Non Contingent - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 8:37:40 

SEBRING CLUB COURSE 1.700 miles 

10/15/2017 08:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

41 

10 

13 

Class 

CRE 

CRE 

CRE 

Name 

Lucas Rodriguez 

Tim VerKamp 

Nathaniel Moye 

Member_ID 

488694 

Weekend 

Laps 

16 

15 

15 

Best Tm 

1:26.553 

1:31.287 

1:36.970 

Total Tm 

25:46.003 

26:07.339 

26:43.360 

Region 

83 

83 

Make/Model 

BMW 330 

AMC Gremlin 

Mazda RX7 

City_State 

Thonotosassa FL 

Longwood FL 

Sponsor 

Allegro Forte 

Moye Boy Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 59 not detected, not scored 

Printed: 10/15/2017 7:15:00 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Dana DeShong 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

63.338 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.553 

Best Speed 

70.708 

Best Lap by 

41 - Lucas Rodriguez 

4th Annual CFR Championship 

Group 8 - 17-CRE-5278- S 

CRE Race  - PROVISIONAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:26:37 

SEBRING CLUB COURSE 1.700 miles 

10/15/2017 03:00 PM 


	1 FR
	1 SR
	2 FR
	2 SR
	3 FR
	3 SR
	4 FR
	4 SR
	5 FR
	5 SR
	6 R1
	6 R2
	7 FR
	7 SR
	CRE Race

